GENERAL SYNOD

INDEX

2000-2005






GENERAL SYNOD INDEX

2000-2005

A subject index
to the papers and proceedings
of the General Synod

of the Church of England

Compiled by Meg Davies






CONTENTS

Introduction

Abbreviations

Key to arrangement of the subject index

Subject index

Appendix |: Numerical list of papers with the prefix GS
Appendix 2: Numerical list of papers with the prefix GS Misc
Appendix 3: Other General Synod papers

Index

53

6l

69

72



INTRODUCTION

This subject index covers the documents and debates of the
General Synod of the Church of England during the period July 2000
to July 2005. It lists all the papers issued by the Synod during that
period, and with some exceptions indexes the official Report of
Proceedings covering the period. Items which are not indexed are:

Questions

Formal items and procedural business

Items relating to individuals

Notice of progress of Measures and Canons

It should be noted that Questions form a substantial section of each
Report of Proceedings and may contain important information on
many subjects.

In the main classified subject index, each subject heading lists all the
relevant documents as well as page references to the Report of
Proceedings for the relevant debates. The classification used is listed
on pages 8-11.

There is also a complete list, in three parts, of General Synod
papers issued during the five years, and detailed subject index to the
main classified listing.



AC
ARCIC
BC
BoM
BSR
CcC
CcCu
CMEAC
CoE
CSA
GS
HoB
LC
MPAC

ABBREVIATIONS

Archbishops’ Council

Anglican-Roman Catholic International Commission
Business Committee

Board of Mission

Board for Social Responsibility

Church Commissioners

Council for Christian Unity

Committee for Minority Ethnic Anglican Concerns
Church of England

Central Stipends Authority

General Synod

House of Bishops

Liturgical Commission

Mission and Public Affairs Council



KEY TO THE ARRANGEMENT
OF THE SUBJECT INDEX

SESSIONS OF THE GENERAL SYNOD

A2 The full Synod
A3 The House of Bishops

THE GENERAL SYNOD

Bl General

B3 Standing Orders

B4 Arrangement of business

B5 Membership

B6 Elections and appointments

B7 Boards, Councils and Committees
ARCHBISHOPS’ COUNCIL

Cl General

C2 Reports to General Synod
C5 Membership
c7 Boards, Councils and Committees

LAW AND LEGISLATION

D2 Measures

D4 Canons and Canon Law
D6 Statutory Instruments
D8 Rules and Regulations

CHURCH OF ENGLAND

El General

E2 Government and organisation
E4 Church and State

E5 Church Commissioners

E6 Finance (general)

E7 Annual estimates and Accounts



E8 Communications and Media

G DIOCESES
Gl General
G4 Individual dioceses
H PARISHES
Not subdivided
] MINISTRY
]I General
J2 The Ordained Ministry
J3 Recruitment and Training
J4 Specialist Ministries
J6 Retirement
18 Lay Ministry
K PAROCHIAL MINISTRY
K4 Stipendiary Ministry: Conditions of Service
K5 Stipendiary Ministry: Stipends
K8 Non-stipendiary Ministry
L PLACES OF WORSHIP
L2 Church Buildings, Fabric, etc.
L4 Cathedrals
L6 Redundant Churches
M LITURGY
Ml General
M2 Liturgical revision
M3 Rules; Calendar; Lectionaries; Collects

Mé6(2) Common Worship: Services of the Word
Mé6(4) Common Worship: Initiation Services
Mé6(5) Common Worship: Ordination services



10

Mé6(7) Common Worship: Other material

SACRAMENTS

N2 Christian initiation see section M6(4)
N5 Holy Communion
N8 Matrimony

SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Q2 International Affairs

Q4 British Society

Q5 British Society: Family and personal life

Q6 British Society: Social and cultural life

Q7 British Society: Economic and industrial life

EDUCATION

R3 Schools

R4 Further and Higher Education

R7 Church Work with Children and Youth
R8 Lay Education and Training

MISSION AND EVANGELISM

S2 In England
S3 Abroad

ANGLICAN COMMUNION
TI General

ECUMENICAL AND INTERFAITH RELATIONS

Vi General

V2 In England

V3 In Europe

V4 World Council of Churches
V5 Relations with other Churches
Vé Relations with Other Faiths



w THEOLOGY AND DOCTRINE
Not subdivided

11



A SESSIONS OF THE GENERAL SYNOD
A2 The Full Synod

2000: November (Church House)
Agenda GS 1397
Archbishop of Canterbury’s Presidential Address to the Synod GS Misc
631
2000 (Nov.): 276-82
Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1398
2000 (Nov.): I-17

2001: July (York)

Agenda GS 1410

Archbishop of Canterbury’s Presidential Address to the Synod
2001 (July): 276-82

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1411
2001 (July): 6-16

2001: November (Church House)

Agenda GS 1427

Archbishop of Canterbury’s Presidential Address to the Synod
2001 (Nov.): 19-24

Business Done

Report by the BC on the Agenda GS 1428
2001 (Nov.): 2-19

2002: July (York)

Agenda GS 1443

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1444
2002 (July): 5-13, 15-26

Synod Questions: A Report by the BC GS 1456
2002 (July): 15-26

12



2002: November (Church House)

Agenda GS 1473

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1474
2002 (Nov.): 2-13

2003: February (Church House)

Agenda GS 1482

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1483
2003 (Feb.): 3-16

2003: July (York)

Agenda GS 1500

Archbishop of Canterbury’s Presidential Address to the Synod
2003 (July): 235-40

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1501
2003 (July): 3-15

2004: February (Church House)

Agenda GS 1521

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1522
2004 (Feb.): 2-13

2004: July (York)

Agenda GS 1539

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1540
2004 (July): 3-11

2005: February (Church House)

Agenda GS 1559

Business Done

Report by BC on the Agenda GS 1560
2005 (Feb.) 2-10

13



2005: July (York)

Agenda GS 1571

Business Done

Report by the BC on the Agenda GS 1572
2005 (July): 3-16

A 3 The House of Bishops

Summary of Decisions HB(01)M2
Summary of Decisions HB(01)M3
Summary of Decisions HB(02)M|
Summary of Decisions HB(02)M2
Summary of Decisions HB(02)M3
Summary of Decisions HB(03)M|
Summary of Decisions HB(03)M2
Summary of Decisions HB(03)M3
Summary of Decisions HB(04)MI
Summary of Decisions HB(04)M2
Summary of Decisions HB(04)M3
Summary of Decisions HB(05)M|
Summary of Decisions HB(05)M2

B THE GENERAL SYNOD

Bl General

Displays: note by the BC GS Misc 685

Election addresses: Durham Diocesan Synod motion GS Misc 764A,
764B
2005 (February): 71-6

Gender Neutral Titles: Birmingham Diocesan Synod Motion
Background note from the Diocese of Birmingham GS Misc

704A

14



Background note from the Legal Department GS Misc 704B,
GS Misc 704 (Revised)
2003 (Feb.): 107-10; 2003 (July): 17; 2004 (Feb.): 185-94

Making the Synod’s Procedures More Effective: Report by the BC GS
1542

2004 (July): 11-31
B3 Standing Orders

Standing Orders October 2000
Amendments July 2002 GS 1369A

Standing Orders March 2004 GS 1531

Thirty-eighth Report of the Standing Orders Committee GS 1534
2004 (Feb.): 273-302

Thirty-ninth Report of the Standing Orders Committee GS 1578
2005 (July): 110-21, 237-50, 318-27, 393-400

B4 Arrangement of business

Dates of Groups of Sessions; Private Member’s Motion GS Misc 653A,
GS Misc 653B
2001 (Nov.): 25-4]

B5 Membership

List of Members, January 2000 GS 1404
Amendments GS 1404A
Amendments GS 1404B
Amendments GS 1404C
Amendments GS 1404D

15



List of Members, March 2002 GS 1440
Amendments GS 1440A
Amendments GS 1440B

List of Members, May 2003 GS 1497
Amendments GS 1497A

List of Members, July 2004 GS 1556
Amendments GS |556A
Amendments GS 1556B
Amendments GS 1556C
Amendments GS 1556D

List of Members, July 2005
Amendments GS |556E

Bé6 Elections and Appointments

Appointment of Chairs GS 1551
2004 (July): 31-2

Appointments and elections to Boards, Councils, Committees 2000-2005
GS Misc 620

GS Elections 2005: report by the BC GS 1561
2005 (Feb.): 113-16

Recent Appointments A(01)3
Recent Appointments A(01)4
Recent Appointments A(01)5
Recent Appointments A(01)6
Recent Appointments A(01)7
Recent Appointments A(02)1 - Corrections to A(01)7
Recent Appointments A(02)2
Recent Appointments A(02)3
Recent Appointments A(02)4

16



Recent Appointments A(02)7
Recent Appointments A(02)8
Recent Appointments A(03) 1
Recent Appointments A(03)2
Recent Appointments A(03)3
Recent Appointments A(03)4
Recent Appointments A(04)1
Recent Appointments A(04)3
Recent Appointments A(04)4
Recent Appointments A(04)5
Recent Appointments A(04)6
Recent Appointments A(05)1
Recent Appointments A(05)2
Recent Appointments A(05)3

See also Single Transferable Vote (Amendment) Regulations 2004 at D 8
B7 Boards, Councils and Committees

Constitutions of Bodies Answerable Directly to the GS: Background
Information GS Misc 780

Reports from representatives at Conferences, Seminars and the Governing
Bodies of other Churches GS Misc 799

C THE ARCHBISHOPS’ COUNCIL
Cl General

Appointment of Auditors to the AC GS 1480
2002 (Nov.): 185-91

Total Service Reviews GS Misc 769

17



C2 Reports to General Synod
Activities of the AC (July 2003) GS Misc 720
Activities of the AC (February 2004) GS Misc 736
Activities of the AC (July 2004) GS Misc 758
Activities of the AC (February 2005) GS Misc 768
Activities of the AC (July 2005) GS Misc 790
Annual report of the Audit Committee for the year to 31 May 2001
GS 1426
2001 (July): 311-14
Annual Report of the Audit Committee for the year to 31 May 2002
GS 1460
2002 (July): 290-3

Annual Report of the Audit Committee for the year to 31 May 2003
GS Misc 717

Annual Report of the Audit Committee for the year to 31 May 2004 GS
1552

Annual Report of the Audit Committee for the year to 31 May 2005 GS
1583
2005 (July): 388-91

Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December
2002 GS 1503

Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 3| December
2003 GS 1550

18



Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December
2004 GS 1582

The AC’s themes for its work 2000 GS Misc 650
Building on Firm Foundations: Annual Report and Financial Statements for
2000 GS 1414

2001 (July): 301-11
Challenge and Response: Annual Report and Financial Statement for the
year ended 31 December 2001 GS 1461

2002 (July): 279-90
Fifth Report to the GS GS Misc 621
Quinquennial review of constitutions of bodies answerable to the GS
through the AG; report by the AC GS 1566

2005 (Feb.): 309-15

Report by the AC: February 2003 GS Misc 707
2004 (July): 257-65

Report by the AC: November 2002 GS Misc 696
Seventh Report to the GS GS Misc 661
Themes for the New Quinquennium GS 1399

2000 (Nov.): 19-46

C5 Membership

Appointments to the AC: Note by the Archbishops of Canterbury and York
GS 1432
2001 (Nov.): 72-8

Appointment of Members to the AC GS 1479
19



2002 (Nov.): 278-86
Appointment of Member to the AC GS 1565
2005 (Feb.): 10-11

C 7 Boards, Councils and Committees

Membership of the AC, its Committees and the Boards and Councils, and
details of their meetings in 2000 GS Misc 649

Membership of the AC, its Committees and the Boards and Councils, and
details of their meetings in 2001 GS Misc 686

Membership of the AC, its Committees, Boards and Councils and details
of their meetings in 2002 GS Misc 719

Membership of the AC, its Committees, Boards and Councils and details
of their meetings in 2003 GS Misc 751

Membership of the AC, its Committees, Boards and Councils and details
of their meetings in 2004 GS Misc 783

D LAW AND LEGISLATION
D 2 Measures

Note:
l. Measures considered at any time by the GS during 200-2005
are listed in alphabetical order.

2. Versions of Measure are issued during the course if its passage
through the Synod are distinguished by the addition of A. B. etc,, to the GS
number.

20



3. Reports and memoranda related to specific Measures are
numbers by the GS number of the Measure, with the following additions:

X = Explanatory Memorandum
Y = report of the Revision Committee
Z = report of the Steering Committee

Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure GS 1476, GS
1476A, GS 1476B, GS 1476X, GS 1555, GS 1555A, GS 1555B, GS
555X, GS 1555Z

Report by the Revision Committee GS 1476Y

Report by the Steering Committee GS 1476Z

Revision Committee Report GS 1555Y

2002 (Nov.): 47-51; 2003 (July): 29-37; 2004 (Feb.): 125-8,

323-5, 2004 (July): 57-60; 2005 (Feb.): 29-35; 2005 (July): 85-

8

Church of England (Pensions) Measure GS 1419A

Draft: arrangement of clauses GS 1419

Explanatory Memorandum GS 1419X
Report by the Legislative Committee on its
withdrawal of the Measure from the
Ecclesiastical Committee GS 1419W

Supplementary Report by the Legislative Committee

GS 1419wWWwW

2001 (July): 67-73; 2001 (Nov.): 66-8, 285-9; 2002

(July): 83-6

Church Representation Rules (Amendment) Resolution 200- GS 1485A
2004 (Feb.): 116-23; 2004 (July): 40-I

Clergy Discipline GS 1347B

Clergy Discipline Commission: Annual Report for 2004 GS Misc 786
Supplemental Steering Committee Report GS 1347ZZ

Financial Statement GS 1347C

Draft Code of Practice GS 1585f

21



Draft Clergy Discipline Rules

Explanatory Memorandum GS 1585 — 1586 X
2000 (Nov.): 103-36; 2005 (July): 88-98,
see also Clergy Discipline (Doctrine) Group at Section W

National Institutions Measure 1998 (Amendment) Resolution 2001 GS
1431

Explanatory Memorandum GS 1431X

2001 (Nov.): 70-1

Priests (Ordination of Women) Measure 1993 see Leicester Diocesan
Synod Motion on Resolution B at section H (Parishes)

Review of the Dioceses, Pastoral and Related Measures GS Misc 659,
GS Misc 682
Note by the AC GS Misc 732
A Measure for Measures: in mission and ministry — report of
the Review of the Dioceses, Pastoral and Related Measures
GS 1528
2004 (Feb.): 159-77

Synodical Government (Amendment) GS 1364
Revision Committee Report GS 1364Y
Draft of a Measure GS 1364B
Report by the Legislative Drafting Group GS 1494-7X
Report of Steering Committee of Members-in-Charge
GS 1364Z
2000 (Nov.): 137-47,211-16; 2001 (July): 58-67

D4 Canons and Canon Law

Amending Canon No. 20 GSI1166C
2001 (Nov.): 65-6

Amending Canon No 24 GS 1348B
Petition to the Crown GS 1348C
2000 (Nov.): 134-6

22



Draft Amending Canon No. 26 (Representation of Bishops and Clergy in
the Houses of Convocation) GS 1484B
2004 (Feb.): 72-113; 2004 (July): 39-47

Draft Amending Canon No 27 (Ordination of priests and deacons and
Declaration of Assent) GS 1525, GS 525X
2004 (Feb.): 362-8

D 6 Statutory Instruments

The Church Representation Rules (Amendment) Resolution 200-
GS 1484Z, GS 1485, GS 1485A, GS 1485B
Petition to the Crown 1484C
Report by the Revision Committee GS 1484-7Y
Report by the Steering Committee GS 1484-7Z
2004 (July): 31-47

Clergy Discipline Rules 2005 GS 1586
2005 (July): 99-104

Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2001
GS 1424, GS 1424X

Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2002
GS 1451, GS1451X

Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2003
GS 1507, GS 1507X

Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2004
GS 1538
Explanatory Memorandum GS 1538X

Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2005
GS 1589

23



Explanatory Memorandum GS 589X

Faculty Jurisdiction: Private Member’s Motion GS Misc 715, 715A, 715B
2003 (July): 341-52

Fees Advisory Commission: Note on the results of its consultation on the
future remuneration of diocesan registrars GS Misc 737

Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2001 GS 1423, GS 1423X

Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2002 GS 1450, GS 450X
2002 (July): 69-82

Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2003 GS 1506, GS 506X
2003 (July): 42-53

Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2004 GS 1537
Explanatory Memorandum GS 537X
2004 (July): 60-70

Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2005 GS 1562
Explanatory Memorandum GS 1562X
2005 (Feb.): 38-42

Legal Officers (Annual Fees) (No. 2) Order 2005 GS 1588
Explanatory Memorandum GS 588X

Parochial Fees Order 2001 GS1422, GS 1422X
2001 (July): 73-9

Parochial Fees Order 2002 GS 1452, GS1452X
2002 (July): 267-79

Parochial Fees Order 2003 GS 1509, GS1509X
2003 (July): 240-6

Parochial Fees Order 2004 GS 1553
24



Explanatory Memorandum GS 553X
2004 (July): 70-7

Parochial Fees Order 2005 GS 1590
Memorandum by AC GS 1590X

Parsonages Measure Rules 2000 GS 1401, GS 1401X

Payments to the Churches Conservation Trust Order 2003
GS 1492, GS 1492X
2003 (Feb.): 210-20

D 8 Rules and Regulations

Amendments to the CoE Funded Pension Scheme Rules 1997 GS 1464,
GS 1464X

Draft Amending Canon No. 26: Representation of Bishops and Clergy in
the Houses of Convocation GS 1484, GS 1484A, GS 1484Z
2003 (Feb.): 186-99; 2005 (Feb.): 28-9

Draft Clergy Representation Rules (Amendment) Resolution 200-
GS 1486, GS 1486A, GS 1486B
2003 (Feb.): 199-210; 2004 (Feb.): 113-18; 2004 (July): 47

Draft Convocations (Election to Upper House) Rules (Amendment)
Resolution 2005 GS 1563, GS1563X
2005 (Feb.): 27-8

Draft Religious Communities (Lay Representation) Rules (Amendment)
Resolution 200-  GS 1487, GS 1487A, GS 1487B
2003 (Feb.): 210; 2004 (Feb.): 123-4; 2004 (July): 47

Representation of Retired Clergy: Manchester Diocesan Synod Motion —
Background paper GS Misc 699

25



Single Transferable Vote (Amendment) Regulations 2004 GS 1526, GS
1526X
2004 (Feb.): 124-5

Vacancy in See Committees (Amendment) Regulation 2002 GS 1466

Vacancy in See Committees (Amendment) Regulation 2003 GS 1508
2003 (July): 246-62

E THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND

El General

An amazing journey: the CoE’s response to institutional racism
GS Misc 702

Called to Act Justly: a Challenge to Include Minority Ethnic People in the
Life of the Church of England GS 1512
2003 (July): 85-105

Church Statistics: parochial membership and finance statistics, January to
December 1999 GS Misc 641

Church Statistics: parochial membership, attendance and finance
statistics, January to December 2000 GS Misc 669

Church Statistics: parochial membership, attendance and finance
statistics, January to December 2001 GS Misc 714

Church Statistics: parochial membership, attendance and finance
statistics, January to December 2002 GS Misc 759

Collection of 2002 Statistics on Ethnic Origin
Interim progress report to the GS ~ GS Misc 708
Report by the Research and Statistics Department of the AC
GS 1502

26



2003 (July): 81-5
A Good Practice Paper for Dioceses: report by CMEAC ~ GS Misc 655

Review of Synodical Government Follow-Up: A Report by the BC GS
1441
2002 (July): 26-39, 303-10, 362-71, 397-402

Serving God in Church and Community: Vocations for Minority Ethnic
Anglicans  GS Misc 606

E2 Government and organisation

Accommodating the National Church Institutions in Church House GS
Misc 746

Good Practice in Deaneries: report to the GS by the Deanery Sub-Group
of the Bridge Report Follow-up Group GS Misc 639

Guildford Review:
A Report from the AC  GS Misc 677
Note by the AC GS 1453
Note by the AC GS Misc 694
2002 (July): 86-99

Review of Synodical Government in the CoE GS 1412
2001 (July): 417-61

Shapes of the Church to Come: Strategic Issues of the HoB and the AC
GS 1455
2002 (July): 40-7

E 4 Church and State

The Appointment of Diocesan Bishops: Southwark Diocesan Synod
Motion
Background memorandum by the Acting Secretary

27



General GS Misc 678
2001 (Nov.): 79-93; 2002 (July): 310-41

Working with the Spirit: choosing diocesan bishops. A review of the
operation of the Crown Appointments Commission GS 1405

Report of the Steering Group GS 1465

Further Report by the Steering Group GS Misc 706

Third Report from the Steering Group GS 1510

Report on Progress on the Implementation of the Report

of the Steering Group GS Misc 770

Note by the BC GS Misc 644

2001 (July): 215-54; 2002 (Nov.): 81-111; 2003 (Feb.): 130-
44; 2003 (July): 27-8, 65-8I

ES5 Church Commissioners

Allocations and Apportionments Review: Report on the proposals of the
Review Group GS 1420
2001 (July): 314-35

Annual report for 2000 (not numbered)
2001 (July): 397-416

Annual Report for 2003 (not numbered)
2004 (July): 290-9

Future use of the CCs’ funds: report by the Spending Review Working
Group of the AC and the CC GS 1529
2004 (Feb.): 195-220

Limited Review of the Allocations and Apportionment Formulae: report by
the AC Review Group GS Misc 779

Strategic Financial Review of the CC’s Spending Plans 2005-2007 GS

1517
2003 (July): 360-9

28



Strategic Spending Review: Future Process GS Misc 750
Strategic Spending Review: report from the Steering Committee
GS 1580
2005 (July): 279-89

Eé Finance (general)

Accountability and Transparency within the Church of England: Report of
the group established by the Archbishops GS 1580A

Average Giving Levels in 2002 GS Misc 766

The Central Church Fund Annual Review 2002 (not numbered)
The Central Church Fund Annual Review 2003 (not numbered)
The Central Church Fund Annual Review 2004 (not numbered)

The Central Church Fund: Report and Financial Statements for 2000
GS Misc 651

The Central Church Fund: Report and Financial Statements for 2001
GS Misc 687

The Church Accounting (Amendment) Regulations 2001
Explanatory Memorandum GS 430X

Clergy pensions see Clergy Pensions: report by the Financial Issues
Working Group at Section | 6

Discerning the Future; report by the AC  GS Misc 671
Ethical Investment Advisory Group: fifth annual report to GS:

Striking the Right Balance GS 1415
2001 (July): 16-32

29



Ethical Investment Advisory Group: sixth annual report to GS:
Progress through Engagement GS Misc 668

Ethical Investment Advisory Group: seventh annual report to GS:
Investing with Responsibility GS 1495

Ethical Investment Advisory Group: eighth annual report to GS:
Adding Values GS Misc 743

Ethical Investment Advisory Group: Ninth annual report to GS: Ethical
Investment — Is it worth it? GS Misc 778

Financial Overview 2003: Note by the Financial Secretaries to the AC and
CC GS 1516

2003 (July): 353-60
Forthcoming Financial Issues: report by the Financial Secretary GS Misc

627
2000 (Nov.): 149-61

Forthcoming Financial Issues: report by the Financial Issues Working
Group GS 1433

2001 (Nov.): 246-57
A Guide to the Financial Arrangements of the GS GS Misc 630
National Church Institutions: Staff Pay Structures

GS Misc 739

GS Misc 755
Review of Administrative Costs Working Party GS Misc 782

E7 Annual Estimates and Accounts

AC: Proposed budget for 2002 GS 1421
2001 (July): 335-47

30



AC: Report on the 2002 Budget for National Church Responsibilities (Vote
2) GS Misc 1435

2001 (Nov.): 188-205
AC: Proposed Budget for 2003 GS 1447

Report by the Finance Department GS Misc 675

2002 (July): 294-303

AC: Proposed Budget for 2004 GS 1498
2003 (July): 369-79

AC: Proposed Budget for 2005 GS 1545
2004 (July): 266-90

AC: Proposed Budget for 2006 GS 1581
2005 (July): 311-18

ES8 Communications and Media

Getting the Message: A Resource Pack for communicating the GS (not
numbered)

Review of National Communications Functions GS Misc 722A

G DIOCESES

G|l General

Dioceses Commission Annual Report 00 GS Misc 636
Dioceses Commission Annual Report 0 GS Misc 665
Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 02 GS Misc 712
Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 03 GS Misc 727

31



Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 04 GS Misc 775

Resourcing Bishops: The first report of the Archbishops’ Review
Group on bishops’ needs and resources
Note by the Archbishops’ Consultation Group GS 1438
2001 (Nov.): 335-52

G 4 Individual Dioceses

Newcastle
Scheme made by the Synod of the Diocese in relation to the
Newcastle Central Deanery GS 1469

Southwell
Petition for change of name GS 1587
2005 (July): 104-10

Worcester
Diocese of Worcester (Area) Revocation Scheme: report of the DC
GS 1445

H PARISHES

Conduct of parish elections: Sheffield Diocesan Synod Motion - a note by
the Archdeacon of Sheffield GS Misc 700
2002 (Nov.): 67-73

Draft Pastoral (Amendment) Measure GS 1524, GS 1524A, GS 1524B,
GS 1524X
Report of the Steering Committee of members in charge
GS 15247
Report by the Revision Committee GS 1524Y
2004 (Feb.): 177-83; 2004 (July): 52-6; 2005 (Feb.): 35-8

Fees for Occasional Offices: Oxford Diocesan Synod motion GS Misc
771A,771B

32



2005 (July): 219-37

Resolution B: Leicester Diocesan Synod Motion GS Misc 656
2001 (Nov.): 318-28

J MINISTRY

J1 General

Statistics of Licensed Ministers as at 31 December 2000 GS Misc 638
Statistics of Licensed Ministers as at 31 December 2001 GS Misc 673
Statistics of Licensed Ministers as at 3| December 2002 GS Misc 721

Vesture of Ordained Ministers: Southwell Diocesan Synod Motion
Background memorandum from the Diocese of Southwell
GS Misc 679A
Background memorandum by the Secretary of the LC
GS Misc 679B
2002 (Nov.): 161-85

J2 The Ordained Ministry
Clergy Discipline Commission: Annual Report for 2004 GS Misc 781
For Such a Time as This: a renewed diaconate in the Church of England
GS 1407

2001 (Nov.): 223-46
Petition under Standing Order 42 (consecration of women to the
episcopate)

2004 (July): 77-8

Review of Senior Church Appointments GS Misc 794

33



Senior Church Appointments: Private Member’s motion GS Misc 765A
Background note GS Misc 765B
2005 (Feb.): 321-52

Senior Church Appointments Review Group: invitation to submit evidence
GS Misc 798

Suffragan Bishops: House of Bishops Occasional Paper GS Misc 733

Women Bishops in the Church of England? A report of the House of
Bishops” Working Party on Women in the Episcopate GS 557
2005 (Feb.): 157-98

Women in the Episcopate: a report from the House of Bishops GS 1568
2005 (Feb.): 198-216; 2005 (July): 327-77

Working Party on Women in the Episcopate: progress report from the
HoB GS 1457
2002 (July): 192-210

)3 The Ordained Ministry — recruitment and
training

Formation for Ministry within a Learning Church: the Structure and
Funding of Ordination Training

Alternative Sources of Funding GS 1496, GS 1541 A

Final report on the regions GS Misc 745

Implementation plan GS Misc 71 |

Reviewing Progress (June 2005) GS 1574

Summary of the Report GS Misc 710

An Update GS Misc 753

2003 (July): 54-65, 282-321; 2004 (July): 211-31; 2005 (July):
121-53

Hind Implementation: Review of the sources of funding for CME [- 4 and
the proposals for research GS1569

34



2005 (Feb.): 256-64, 265

See also Presence and Prophecy: a heart for mission in theological
education under S 2

)4 The Ordained Ministry: Specialised ministries

Pillars of the Church: Supporting Chaplaincy in Higher Education GS
Misc 667

Jé6 The Ordained Ministry: Retirement

Clergy Pensions: report by the Financial Issues Working Group GS 1434
2001 (Nov.): 277-84, 329-34

See also Amendments to the CoE Funded Pension Scheme Rules 1997,
at Section D 8; Clergy Stipends, Pensions and other Financial Issues at
Section K 5; Representation of Retired Clergy: Manchester Diocesan
Synod Motion — Background paper at Section D 8

)8 Lay Ministry

Reader Ministry and Training: 2000 and Beyond GS Misc 618

K THE PAROCHIAL MINISTRY

K4 Stipendiary Ministry: Conditions of service, etc.

Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of the Clergy GS 1499
Background Note GS 1504
2003 (July): 17-26
Review of Clergy Terms of Service
Interim Report GS 1518
Report on the first phase of the work GS 1527

35



2004 (Feb.): 412-35

Review of Clergy Terms of Service Part Two — report on the
second phase of the work GS 1564

Implementation: background report GS Misc 796

2005 (February): 77-112

Review of Employment Status and the Clergy GS 1488
2003 (Feb.): 16-37

K5 Stipendiary Ministry: Stipends, etc.

Clergy Stipends, pensions and other financial issues
Consultation paper for dioceses GS Misc 663
Report by the Financial Issues Working Group GS 1467
2002 (Nov.): 300-20, 329-54

Draft Stipends (Cessation of Special Payments) Measure GS 1505, GS
I505A, GS 1505B

Report of Revision Committee GS 1505Y

Report by the Standing Committee GS 1505Z

2003 (July): 37-42; 2004 (Feb.): 325-37; 2004 (July): 48-51

Generosity and Sacrifice: the report of the Clergy Stipends Review
Group GS 1408, GS 1408A

2001 (Nov.): 257-77
Promoting assistance for needy parishes: reform of guaranteed annuities
and other direct payments to parish clergy GS 1468

2002 (Nov.): 320-54
28t Report of the CSA  GS Misc 633
29" Report of the CSA  GS Misc 664

30t Report of the CSA  GS Misc 692

36



31st Report of the CSA  GS Misc 740

Stipend Differentials: Private Member’s Motion
Background paper GS Misc 738A
Background Note from the Ministry Division GS Misc 738B
2004 (July): 197-211

K8 Non-Stipendiary Ministry

Southwell Diocesan Synod Motion GS Misc 624
2000 (Nov.): 199-210

L PLACES OF WORSHIP

L2  Church Buildings, Fabric, etc.
Building Faith in Our Future: a statement by the Church Heritage Forum

A Future for Church Buildings: report by the Church Heritage Forum
GS 1514
2003 (July): 262-82

Repairs to Church Buildings : Private Member’s Motion
Background note GS Misc 701 A
Briefing note from Cathedral & Church Buildings Division
GS Misc 701B
2002 (Nov.): 74-81

L4 Cathedrals

Care of Cathedrals (Amendment) Measure
Draft Measure GS 1429, GS 1429A, GS 1429B, GS
1429Y
Report of the Review Group GS 1417
Report of the Follow-up Group GS1429X
Report by the Steering Committee GS 14297
37



2001 (July): 79-92; 2001 (Nov.): 68-70; 2002 (Nov.): 38-47;
2003 (Feb.): 177-85

Cathedral Entrance Charges: Private Member’s Motion
Background note GS Misc 705A
Briefing note from Cathedrals & Church Buildings Division
GS Misc 705B
2003 (Feb.): 1'11-18, 167-76
L6 Redundant churches

Financing the Churches Conservation Trust in the Triennium 2003-2006:
Report by the CC GS 1472
2002 (Nov.): 355-69

See also Payments to the Churches Conservation Trust Order 2003 at
section D 6

M LITURGY

M1 General

LC: end of term report 1995-2000 GS Misc 642
Versions of Scripture: note by the HoB GS Misc 698
M 2 Liturgical revision

Extended Authorization for Series One Solemnization of Matrimony and
Burial Services GS 1477, 1478, GS 1477A, GS 1478A
2002 (Nov.): 152-61; 2003 (Feb.): 37-49

Extended Authorization for the Ordinal in the Alternative Service Book
1980 as amended in 2000 GS 1573

38



M 3 Rules; Calendar; Lectionaries; Collects

Additional Collects GS 1493A, GS 1493B
Woakefield Diocesan Synod Motion GS Misc 645
Notes by LC GS Misc 646
Report of the Revision Committee GS 1493Y
2001 (July): 383-97; 2003 (Feb.): 145-57; 2003 (July): 190-8;
2004 (Feb.): 14-21

Extended Authorization for Weekday Lectionary
Report by the LC GS 1437
Note by the HoB GS 1437A
2001 (Nov.): 289-91; 2002 (July): 403-4

Weekday Lectionary GS 1520, GS 1520A, 1520B
Report of the Revision Committee GS 1520Y
2004 (Feb.): 398-41 |; 2004 (July): 382-5; 2005 (Feb.): 306-9

Weekday Lectionary Sample Tables GS Misc 724 and 724 (corrected)
M 6(2) Common Worship: Services of the Word

Daily Prayer
Preliminary Edition - note by the LC
GS Misc 658
Report by the Liturgical Committee GS 1490
2003 (Feb.): 157-66

M 6(4) Common Worship: Initiation Services

Rites on the Way and Reconciliation and Restoration GS 1546
Amendments by the House of Bishops GS Misc 776
2004 (July): 303-20

M 6(5) Common Worship: Ordination services

Common Worship: Ordinal GS 1535A
39



Report by the LC GS 1535

Report of the Revision Committee GS 1535Y

Revised (May 2005) GS 1535B

Second Report of the Revision Committee GS 1535Z

2004 (Feb.): 337-61; 2005 (Feb.): 216-55; 2005 (July): 16-40;
2005 (July): 377-88

M 6(7) Common Worship: Other material
Times and Seasons and Festivals: A Report by the LC GS 1549
Amendments made by HofB in commending the texts
GS Misc 797
2004 (July): 386-409
N SACRAMENTS AND MINISTRIES
N5 Holy Communion
Admission to Communion before Confirmation (Bristol Diocesan Synod
motion) GS Misc 626
2000 (Nov.): 216-36

Children and Holy Communion GS 1576
2005 (July): 174-95

The Eucharist: Sacrament of Unity: report by HoB  GS Misc 632
N 8 Matrimony

The Challenge to Change: report of working group GS 1448
2002 (July): 341-62

Just Cause or Impediment? Report from the Review of Aspects of
Marriage Law Group GS 1436
2001 (Nov.): 41-64

40



Marriage in Church dfter Divorce: report from the HoB GS 1449, 1449A,
1449B
2002 (July): 404-40; 2002 (Nov.): 252-78

Marriage Law Review: Report by the Marriage Law Working Group GS
1543
2004 (July): 103-26

Review of Marriage Law: update GS Misc 787

Q SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
Q 2 International Affairs

A Constitution for Europe (European Union)

Demanding Peace: A Church Response to the AlFAgsa Intifada
GS Misc 657
2001 (Nov.): 116-52

Development Matters: Christian Perspectives on Globalization
GS Misc 634
2001 (July): 93-130

Drop the Debt — Towards a New Deal on Debt GS Misc 640

Female Genital Mutilation Background note to the Private Member’s
Motion GS Misc 693
2002 (Nov.): 288-300

Global View 2001: An Emerging Agenda: report by the BSR
International and Development Affairs Committee GS 1413
2001 (July): 93-130

Iraq: debate
2003 (Feb.): 118-30
41



Iraq: A Decade of Sanctions GS 1403
2000 (Nov.): 258-76

Irag: Would Military Action be Justified? - report by the BSR GS 1475
2002 (Nov.) : 13-37

IsraellPalestine: An unholy war — report from the BSR GS 1463
2002 (July): 372-96

Al-Qaida and Afghanistan — A Just War? Report by the BSR November
2001 GS Misc 662

Sharing God’s Planet — a Christian vision for a sustainable future GS
1558
2005 (Feb.): 352-82

Third World Debt - Private Member’s Motion
2001 (July): 131-45

Trade Justice — A Christian Response to Global Poverty GS Misc 744
An Introduction to the Debate - Report by MPAC GS 1547
2004 (July): 321-44

Q 4 British Society

Asylum: a briefing paper from MPAC GS Misc 731
2004 (Feb.): 470-91

Asylum Seekers and Refugees: a report to GS from the MPAC
GS Misc 773

Called to Lead: a Challenge to Include Minority Ethnic People
GS Misc 625

Christmas Stamps: Private Member’s Motion
2004 (July): 300-3

42



Church Urban Fund: a new future GS 1579
Background note from MPAC GS Misc 789
2005 (July): 251-73

Church Urban Fund — a Progress Report GS Misc 756

Church Urban Fund Review 2000

Report GS Misc 622

A note by the AC GS 1400

Joint Statement by the Church Urban Fund Trustees and
the Review Body GS 1400A

2000 (Nov.): 162-98; 2002 (July): 177-9

Community Relationships: Private Member’s Motion
2004 (Feb.): 61-71

Drug Misuse: Blackburn Diocesan Synod Motion GS Misc 748
2004 (July): 409-27

The Environment Debate: a briefing from the MPAC GS Misc 767

Follow-up to the Stephen Lawrence Inquiry GS 1402
2000 (Nov.): 237-54

The Future of the Church Urban Fund: note by AC GS 1454
2002 (July): 179-92

The Health of the Poor: Background paper for the Oxford Diocesan
Synod Motion GS Misc 647
2001 (July): 348-83

Parliamentary Democracy: report by the BSR  GS 1470
2002 (Nov.): 232-51, 286-8; 2003 (Feb.): 220-35

Pastoral Care: Lichfield Diocesan Synod Motion GS Misc 709
2003 (July): 198-211



Reform of the House of Lords (Private Member’s Motion)
GS Misc 648
2001 (July): 33-51

Regionalisation and the Church: report from the BSR GS 1458
2002 (July): 48-68

Renewing Faith in the Countryside: report from the BofM GS 1418
2001 (July): 271-300

Report by the Church Working for Women Group GS Misc 735

Resourcing Urban Ministry and Mission: plans and proposals for the CUF,
2002-2010 GS Misc 674

The Urban Renaissance and the CoE: a discussion paper GS 1446
2002 (July): 162-77

See also Called to Act Justly: a Challenge to Include Minority Ethnic
People in the Life of the Church of England at section E |

Q 5 British Society — family and personal life

Abortion Act: Private Member’s Motion by Barry Barnes: background
paper GS Misc 670
2002 (Nov.): 212-32

Assisted Suicide and Voluntary Euthanasia: report by the MPAC GS 1575
2005 (July): 153-74

Cohabitation: York Diocesan Synod Motion
Briefing Paper GS Misc 729A
Comment by the MPAC GS Misc 729B
2004 (Feb.): 302-22

Domestic Violence: Private Member’s Motion
Background paper GS Misc 747
44



2004 (July): 344-60

Embryo Research: Some Christian Perspectives Report by the MPAC
GS 1511
2003 (July): 211-34

Emerging Issues in Mental Health: Report by the MPAD GS 1491
2003 (Feb.): 235-57

Personality Disorder and Human Worth: Papers from a conference on
mental health organised by the BSR GS Misc 703

Some Issues in Human Sexudlity: a guide to the debate GS 1519
A Companion to Some Issues in Human Sexuality
GS Misc 722
2004 (Feb.): 242-73

Telling the Story: Being Positive about HIV/AIDS - a Report by the MPAC
GS 1530
2004 (Feb.): 368-98

See also Being Human: a Christian Understanding of Personhood
illustrated with reference to Power, Money, Sex and Time at section W

Q 6 British Society - social and cultural life

Quantity and Quality: preliminary report of the Religion in Broadcasting
Group GS Misc 628

Religion in Broadcasting
Report of the Religion in Broadcasting Group GS Misc 688
Second Report of the Religion in Broadcasting Group GS Misc
730

Rethinking Sentencing GS 1536
Report from the MPAC GS Misc 749
2004 (July): 179-97

45



What Can | Do? (Prison Advice and Care Trust) — not numbered

Q 7 British Society — economic and industrial life

EU Proposals to combat Discrimination in Employment GS Misc 629

R EDUCATION

R3 Schools
The Way Ahead: Church of England Schools in the new millennium
(Dearing report)
GS 1406, GS 1439
2001 (Nov.): 291-316
R4 Further and Higher Education

The Church of England and Church Colleges and Universities: Report by
the Mutual Expectations Working Group GS Misc 760

Higher Education and the Church’s Mission — report by the Board of
Education GS 1567
2005 (Feb.): 42-71

See also Pillars of the Church: Supporting Chaplaincy in Higher Education
GS Misc 667

R7 Church Work with Children and Youth
Children and Holy Communion: report by the Education Division GS 1576
Children in the Midst: theology, principles and curriculum elements for

training people to work among children GS Misc 781

46



Good News for Young People: The CoE’s National Youth Strategy GS
1481

Implementation: report GS Misc 795

2002 (Nov.): 369-400

Implementation of the Church of England’s Strategy for Children GS
Misc 792

National Youth Strategy and A Youth Evangelism Fund: a progress report
GS Misc 683

Sharing the Good News with Children: The Church of England’s Strategy
Report by the AC GS 1515
2003 (July): 321-40

Protecting all God’s Children: The Child Protection Policy for the CoE GS
Misc 725

Taking A Part: Young People’s Participation in the Church GS Misc 608

R8 Lay Education and Training
Helping the Church turn Vision into Readlity: Investors in People in the

Church
Progress Report GS Misc 682

S MISSION AND EVANGELISM

S2 InEngland

Christian Witness in a Plural Society: a comment from the BoM  GS
Misc 676
2002 (July): 100-21

Commission on Urban Life and Faith: Update for GS Members
47



July 2005

Mission-Shaped Church: Church planting and fresh expressions of church
in a changing context GS 1523
2004 (Feb.): 128-58

Parish Mission Fund: Grants to Dioceses in 2002-2004 GS Misc 716
Parish Mission Fund: Past, Present and Future GS Misc 793

Presence and Prophecy: a heart for mission in theological education
GS1442
Study Guide GS Misc 689
Transparencies: an accompaniment to Presence and Prophecy
GS Misc 690
Introduction from the BoM GS 1471
2002 (Nov.): 191-212

Resourcing Mission within the Church of England: Interim report of the
Group established by the Archbishops GS 1580B
2005 (July): 289-31 |

See also Resourcing Urban Ministry and Mission at Q 4; Sharing the
Good News with Children: The Church of England’s Strategy at R 7

S3 Abroad

Enabling a World of Difference: The Contribution of the Mission Agencies
to the Mission of the Church of England GS 1544
2004 (July): 231-55

Voices from Africa: transforming mission in a context of marginalization
GS Misc 691

Background note from BM GS 1489

2003 (Feb.): 84-107

48



T THE ANGLICAN COMMUNION
TI General

A Web of Relationships: a note from the Partnership for World Mission
concerning the Church of England’s Connections within the Anglican
Communion GS Misc 772

The Windsor Report: The Lambeth Commission on Communion
Report by the House of Bishops GS 1570
2005 (Feb.): 265-306

v ECUMENICAL AND INTERFAITH RELATIONS
\"A General

The Council for Christian Unity: An Introduction GS 1425
2001 (July): 254-71

Paths to Unity: Explorations in Ecumenical Method GS Misc 742
V2 InEngland

Canon B44: Ely Diocesan Synod Motion
Background note GS Misc 742A
Note from the Council for Christian Unity GS Misc 752B
Note from the Council for Christian Unity (Revised)
GS Misc 763B
Background note GS Misc 763A
2005 (Feb.): 12-26

Commitment to a Common Life: Images and Reflections from the 2003
Forum of Churches Together in England GS Misc 723

49



In Search of Holy Ground: Churches Together in Britain and Ireland
Assembly 2002 GS Misc 680

V3 In Europe
Charta Oecumenica: Guidelines for the Growing Cooperation among the
Churches in Europe from the Conference of European Churches GS Misc
713
CCU Visit to the Evangelical Lutheran Church in Finland GS Misc 757
The Church of England and Europe — A Joint Report by the MPAC and
the CCU GS 1548

2004 (July): 360-81

Making Unity More Visible: report of the Meissen Commission, 1997-
2001 GS Misc 654

The Twelfth Assembly of the Conference of European Churches: Report of
the CoE Delegation GS Misc 734

V4 World Council of Churches

Visit of a Church of England delegation to the WCC 26-27 April
2001 GS Misc 681

V 5 Relations with other Churches

Conversations on the Way to Unity: report from the CCU, to which is
appended the substantive report: Conversations on the Way to Unity:
report of the ... conversations between the CoE, Methodist and UR
Churches GS Misc 660

50



Methodist Church
An Anglican-Methodist Covenant: Common Statement of the Formal
Conversations between the Methodist Church of Great Britain and the
Church of England  GS1409
A Report by the CCU GS 1462
Background note by the Revd Rod Thomas GS Misc 695A
Background note from the Diocese of Newcastle GS Misc 718A
Background note from the Diocese of Southwark GS Misc 718B
Note by the CCU GS Misc 695B
Diocesan and Ecumenical Responses and the Next Steps:
Report from the CCU GS 1513
2002 (July): 121-54; 2002 (Nov.): 51-67; 2003 (July): 160-77;
2005 (July): 400-22

Anglican-Methodist Unity: Newcastle Diocesan Synod motion
2003 (July): 177-90

Roman Catholic Church
Church as Communion: Agreed Statement by the Second ARCIC

The Eucharist: Sacrament of Unity: report by HoB  GS Misc 632

The Gift of Authority: Authority in the Church Il (Agreed Statement by
ARCIC)
Unpacking the Gift: Anglican resources for Theological
Reflection on The Gift of Authority = GS Misc 697
The Gift of Authority — report by the Council for Christian
Unity GS 1532
2004 (Feb.): 436-70

Mary: Grace and Hope in Christ: agreed statement by ARCIC GS Misc
785

V 6 Relations with other faiths

Presence and Engagement: The churches’ task in multi-faith society GS
1577

51



Background note from MPAC GS Misc 788
2005 (July): 196-219

The Road Ahead: a Christian-Muslim Dialogue GS Misc 672

Scriptures in Dialogue: Christians and Muslims studying the Bible and the
Qur’an together ~ GS Misc 726

Sharing One Hope? The CoE and Christian-Jewish Relations GS Misc
633

See also Christian Witness in a Plural Society: a comment from the BoM,
at Section S 2

w THEOLOGY AND DOCTRINE

Being Human: a Christian Understanding of Personhood illustrated with
reference to Power, Money, Sex and Time GS 1494
Introductory note by the Doctrine Commission GS Misc 728
2004 (Feb.): 221-42

Clergy Discipline (Doctrine) Group GS Misc 623
Report of a Working Group set up by the House of Bishops GS
1554
2004 (July): 79-103
Rule Committee and the Clergy Discipline Commission: a joint
consultation GS Misc 774

See also The Gift of Authority: Authority in the Church IlI;

Unpacking the Gift: Anglican resources for Theological Reflection on
The Gift of Authority

52



Appendix |: General Synod papers with the prefix GS,
issued November 2000-July 2005

1166C Amending Canon No. 20 D4
1347  Draft Clergy Discipline Measure 2000 D2
1348 Draft Amending Canon No. 24 D4
1364  Synodical Government (Amendment) Measure D2
1369A Standing Orders October 200: Amendments

July 2002 B3
1397 Agenda November 2000 A2
1398 Report by BC on the Agenda A2
1399 Themes for the New Quinquennium Cc2
1400 Review of the Church Urban Fund Q4
1401  Parsonages Measure Rules 2000 D6
1402  Follow up to the report of the Stephen Lawrence

Inquiry Q4
1403 Iraq: a Decade of Sanctions Q2
1404 List of Members, January 2000 B5

1405 Working with the Spirit: choosing diocesan bishops E4
1406 The Way Ahead: Church of England schools in the new

millennium R3
1407  For Such a Time as This: a renewed diaconate in the

Church of England ]2
1408  Generosity and Sacrifice: report of the Clergy Stipends

Review Group K5
1409  An Anglican-Methodist Covenant: Common Statement

of the Formal Conversations V5
1410 Agenda July 2001 A2
1411 Report by BC on the Agenda A2
1412  Review of Synodical Government in the Church of

England: 24 Follow Up Group Report E2
1413  Global View 2001: An Emerging Agenda Q2
1414  Building on Firm Foundations: Annual Report and

Financial Statements for 2000 C2
1415  Striking the Right Balance: 5% Annual Report of the

Ethical Investment Advisory Group Eé6

53



1416  Draft Church of England (Pensions) Measure D2
1417  Care of Cathedrals Measure: Report of Review Group L 4
1418 Renewing Faith in the Countryside Q4
1419  Church of England (Pensions) Measure D2
1420  Allocations and Apportionment Review ES5
1421  Archbishops’ Council: proposed budget for 2002 E7
1422  Parochial Fees Order 2001 Dé6
1423  Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2001 D6
1424  Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees)
Order 2001 Dé6
1425 The Council for Christian Unity: an introduction Vi
1426  Audit Committee of the AC: Annual Report for the

year to 3| May 2001 C2
1427  Agenda November 2001 A2
1428 Report by the BC on the Agenda A2
1429  Draft Care of Cathedrals (Amendment) Measure L4
1430 Church Accounting (Amendment) Regulations 2001 Eé6
1431  National Institutions Measure 1998 (Amendment)

Resolution 2001 D2
1432 Appointments to Archbishops’ Council C5
1433 Forthcoming Financial Issues: report by the Financial

Issues Working Group Eé6
1434  Clergy Pensions: report by the Financial Issues

Working Group ]6
1435 Report on the 2002 Budget for National Church

Responsibilities (Vote 2) E7
1436  Just Cause or Impediment? N 8
1437 Extended Authorization for Weekday Lection M3
1438 Resourcing Bishops: note by Archbishops’ Consultations

Group Gl
1439 The Way Ahead: Church of England Schools in the new

millennium R3
1440  List of Members B5
1441  Review of Synodical Government Follow-up:

report by BC E2
1442 Presence and Prophecy: a heart for mission in

theological education S2

54



1443
1444
1445

1446
1447
1448
1449

1450
1451

1452
1453
1454
1455
1456
1457
1458

1459
1460

1461
1462
1463
1464
1465
1466

1467

Agenda July 2002

Report by the BC on the Agenda

Diocese of Worcester (Area) Revocation Scheme:

report of the DC

The Urban Renaissance and the CoE: a discussion

paper

Archbishops’ Council: Proposed Budget for 2003

The Challenge to Change: report of working group

Marriage in Church after Divorce: report from

the HoB

Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2002

Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees)

Order 2002

Parochial Fees Order 2002

Guildford Review: Note by the AC

The Future of the Church Urban Fund: note by AC

Shapes of the Church to Come

Synod Questions: a report by the BC

Working Party on Women in the Episcopate: progress

report from the HoB

Regionalisation and the Church: report from the BSR
Q4

Not used

Audit Committee of the AC: Annual Report for the

year to 31 May 2002

Challenge and Response: Annual Report and Financial

Statement for the year ended 31 December 2001

An Anglican-Methodist Covenant: Report by the CCU

Israel/Palestine: An unholy war: report from the BSR

Amendments to the CoE Funded Pension Scheme

Rules 1997

Choosing Diocesan Bishops: Report of the Steering

Group

Vacancy in See Committees (Amendment) Regulation

2002

Clergy Stipends, Pensions and other Financial Issues:

report by FIWG

A2
A2

G4

Q4
E7
N 8

N 8
Dé

Dé
Dé

E2
Q4
E2
A2

]2

C2
C2
V5
Q2
D8
E 4
D8

K5
55



1468 Promoting assistance for needy parishes: reform of

guaranteed annuities and other direct payments to parish

clergy

K5

1469  Scheme made by Newcastle Diocesan Synod in relation to

the Newcastle Central Deanery
1470  Parliamentary Democracy: report by the BSR

G4
Q4

1471  Presence and Prophecy, a heart for mission in theological

education: Report by the BoM

1472 Financing the Churches Conservation Trust in the
Triennium 2003-2006

1473  Agenda November 2002

1474  Report by the BC on the Agenda

1475 Iraq: Would Military Action be Justified? - report by
the BSR

1476  Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure

1477,1478 Extended Authorization for Series One
Solemnization of Matrimony and Burial Services

1479  Appointment of Members to the AC

1480  Appointment of Auditors to the AC

1481  Good News for Young People: The CofE’s National
Youth Strategy

1482 Agenda February 2003

1483  Report by the BC on the Agenda

1484 Draft Amending Canon No. 26: Representation of
Bishops and Clergy in the Houses of Convocation

1485 The Church Representation Rules (Amendment)
Resolution 200-

1486 Draft Clergy Representation Rules (Amendment)
Resolution 200-

1487  Draft Religious Communities (Lay Representation)
Rules (Amendment) Resolution 200-

1488 Review of Employment Status and the Clergy

1489 Voices from Africa: background note from BM

S2

Lé6
A2
A2

Q2
D2

M2
C5
Cl

R7

A2
A2
Dé6
D8
D8
D8

K4
S3

1490 Common Worship: Daily Prayer Report by the LC M 6(2)

1491  Emerging Issues in Mental Health: Report by the
MPAD
1492  Payments to the Churches Conservation Trust Order

56

Q5



2003 Dé6
1493  Additional Collects M3
1494 Being Human: a report by the Doctrine Commission =~ W
1494-7X Synodical Government: Report by the Legislative

Drafting Group D2
1495  Investing with Responsibiility: 7t Annual Report of

the Ethical Investment Advisory Group to GS Eé
1496 Formation for Ministry within a Learning Church: the

Structure and Funding of Ordination Training J3
1497  List of Members, May 2003 B5
1498 AC: Proposed Budget for 2004 E7
1499  Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of the Clergy K 4
1500 Agenda July 2003 A2
1501 Report by BC on the Agenda A2

1502 The Collection of 2002 Statistics of Ethnic Origin:
Report by the Research and Statistics Department of

the AC El
1503  Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year

ended 3| December 2002 C2
1504  Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of the Clergy:

Background Note K 4
1505 Draft Stipends (Cessation of Special Payments) Measure K 5
1506 Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2003 D6
1507  Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees)

Order 2003 Dé6
1508 Vacancy in See Committees (Amendment) Regulation

2003 D8
1509  Parochial Fees Order 2003 Dé6
1510 Choosing Diocesan Bishops: Third report from the

Steering Group E4
I511  Embryo Research: Some Christian Perspectives Q5
1512 Called to Act Justly: a Challenge to Include Minority

Ethnic People in the Life of the Church of England El

1513 Diocesan and Ecumenical Responses and the Next Steps V 5
1514 A Future for Church Buildings: report by the Church

Heritage Forum L2
1515  Sharing the Good News with Children R7

57



1516

1517

1518

1519

1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525

1526

1527

1528

1529

1530

1531
1532

1534

1535

1536
1537

58

Financial Overview 2003: Note by the Financial

Secretaries Eé6
Strategic Financial Review of the CC’s Spending Plans
2005-2007 ES
Review of Clergy Terms of Service: Interim Report

by the Ministry Division K4
Some Issues in Human Sexuality: a guide to the

debate Q5
Weekday Lectionary M3
Agenda February 2004 A2
Report by BC on the Agenda A2
Mission-Shaped Church S2
Draft Pastoral (Amendment) Measure H
Draft Amending Canon No 27 (Ordination of priests

and deacons and Declaration of Assent) D4
Single Transferable Vote (Amendment) Regulations

2004 D8
Review of Clergy Terms of Service: Report on the

first phase of the work K4

A Measure for Measures: in mission and ministry —

Report of the Review of the Dioceses, Pastoral and

Related Measures D2
Future use of the Church Commissioners’ funds:

report by the Spending Review Working Group of the
Archbishops’ Council and the Church Commissioners E 5
Telling the Story: Being Positive about HIV/AIDS —

a report by the Mission and Public Affairs Council Q5
Standing Orders March 2004 B3
The Gift of Authority — report by the Council for

Christian Unity V5
Thirty-eighth Report of the Standing Orders

Committee B3
Common Worship: Ordinal — report by the

Liturgical Commission M 6(5)
Rethinking Sentencing Q6
Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2004 D6



1538
1539
1540
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1549
1550
1551
1552
1553
1554
1555
1556
1557
1558

1559

Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees)

Order 2004 D6
Agenda July 2004 A2
Report by BC on the Agenda A2
Alternative Sources of Funding for Ordinands in

Training J3
Making the Synod’s Procedures More Effective:

Report by the BC Bl
Marriage Law Review: Report by the Marriage Law
Working Group N 8

Enabling a World of Difference: The Contribution of
the Mission Agencies to the Mission of the

Church of England S3
Archbishops’ Council: Proposed Budget for 2005 E7
Common Worship: Rites on the Way and

Reconciliation and Restoration M6(4)
Trade Justice — A Christian Response to Global

Poverty — Report by MPAC Q2
The Church of England and Europe — A Joint Report

by the MPAC and the CCU V3
Times and Seasons and Festivals: A Report by the

Liturgical Commission Mé6(7)
Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year

ended 3| December 2003 C2
Appointment of Chairs Bé6
Annual Report of the AC for the year to 3|1 May 2004 C 2
Parochial Fees Order 2004 Dé6
Clergy Discipline (Doctrine): Report of a Working Group
of the House of Bishops w
Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure D 2
List of members, July 2004 B5

Women Bishops in the Church of England? A report
of the House of Bishops’ Working Party on Women

in the Episcopate ]2
Sharing God’s Planet — a Christian vision for a

sustainable future Q2
Agenda February 2005 A2

59



1560
1561
1562
1563
1564
1565
1566
1567
1568
1569
1570
1571
1572
1573
1574
1575
1576
1577
1578
1579
1580

1580A

1580B

60

Report by BC on the Agenda A2
General Synod Elections 2005: report by the BC B6
Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order 2005 D6
Draft Convocations (Election to Upper House) Rules

(Amendment) Resolution 2005 D8
Review of Clergy Terms of Service Part Two K4

Appointment of Members to the Archbishops’ Council C 5
Quinquennial review of constitutions of bodies

answerable to the GS through the Archbishops’ Council C 2
Higher Education and the Church’s Mission —

report by the Board of Education R 4
Women in the Episcopate: a report from the House

of Bishops ]2

Hind Implementation: Review of the sources of

funding for CME |- 4 J3

Windsor Report: Report by the House of Bishops TI
Agenda July 2005-06-23 A2
Report by the BC on the Agenda A2

Extended Authorization for the Ordinal in the
Alternative Service Book 1980 as amended in 2000 M2
Formation for ministry within a Learning Church:

reviewing progress J3
Assisted Suicide and Voluntary Euthanasia: report

by the MPAC Q5
Children and Holy Communion: report by the

Education Division R7
Presence and Engagement: the churches’ task in a
multi-Faith society : Report by MPAC V6
Thirty-ninth Report of the Standing Orders Committee B 3
The Church Urban Fund: a new future Q4
Strategic Spending Review: report from the Steering
Committee ES5

Accountability and Transparency within the Church of
England: Report of the group established by the
Archbishops Eé6
Resourcing Mission within the Church of England: Interim
report of the Group established by the Archbishops S 2



1581
1582

1583
1585
1586
1587
1588
1589

1590

AC: Proposed Budget for 2006 E7
Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year
ended 3| December 2004 (Archbishops’ Council) Cc2

Annual Report of the Audit Committee for 2005 Cc2
Draft Code of Practice D2
Clergy Discipline Rules Dé6
Southwell Petition for change of name G4
Legal Officers (Annual Fees) (No. 2) Order 2005 D6
Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees)

Order 2005 Dé6
Parochial Fees Order 2005 Dé6

Appendix 2: General Synod papers with the prefix GS
Misc, issued November 2000-July 2005

606
608

618
620

621
622
623
624
625
626

627
628

629
630

Serving God in Church and Community El
Taking A Part: Young People’s Participation in

the Church El
Reader Ministry and Training: 2000 and Beyond J8
Appointments and elections to Boards, Councils,
Committees 2000-2005 Bé6
Archbishops’ Council: Fifth Report to the GS C2
The Church Urban Fund Review 2000 Q4
Clergy Discipline (Doctrine) Group w
Non-Stipendiary Ministers: Southwell Diocesan Synod
Motion K8
Called to Lead: A Challenge to Include Ethnic Minority
People Q4
Communion before Confirmation: Bristol Diocesan

Synod Motion N5
GS: Forthcoming Financial Issues Eé6
Quantity and Quality: preliminary report of the Religion

in Broadcasting Group Q6
EU Proposals to combat Discrimination in Employment Q 7
Guide to the Financial Arrangements of the GS Eé6

61



631

632
633
634

635
636
637
638
639
640
641

642
643

645

646

647
648

649

650
651

652
653
654

655

656
657

62

Archbishop of Canterbury’s Presidential Address
to the Synod

The Eucharist: Sacrament of Unity

28t Report of the CSA

Development Matters: Christian Perspectives on
Globalization

Sharing One Hope!

Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 2000
Not used

Statistics of Licensed Ministers 2000

Good Practice in Deaneries

Drop the Debt — Towards a New Deal on Debt

Church Statistics: Parochial Membership and Finance

Statistics 1999

A2
N5
K5

Q2
Vé
Gl

J I
E2

Q2

El

Liturgical Commission: End of Term Report 1995-2000 M |

Review of the Crown Appointments Commission:
note by BC

Additional Collects: Wakefield Diocesan Synod Motion,

background Note

Additional Collects: Wakefield Diocesan Synod Motion,

note by Liturgical Commission

The Health of the Poor

Reform of the House of Lords: Private Member’s
Motion

Membership of the AC, its Committees and the Boards

and Councils, and details of their meetings in 2000
The AC’s themes for its work 2000-05

The CCF: report and Financial Statements to 31
December 2000

Not used

E4
M3

M3
Q4

Q4

c7
C2

Eé6

Dates of Groups of Sessions; Private Member’s Motion B 4

Making Unity More Visible: report of the Meissen
Commission, 1997-2001

V3

A Good Practice Paper for Dioceses: report by CMEAC E |

Resolution B: Leicester Diocesan Synod Motion

Demanding Peace: A Church Response to the Al-Agsa

Intifada

H

Q2



658

659
660

661
661

663
664
665
666
667

668
669
670
671
672
673
674

675
675

677

678

679

680

68|

Common Worship Daily Prayer: note by Liturgical
Commission

M6(2)

Review of the Dioceses, Pastoral and Related Measures D 2

Conversations on the Way to Unity: report on
conversations between CofE, Methodist and UR
Churches

The AC: seventh report to GS November 2001

Al-Qaida and Afghanistan — A Just War? Report by the
BSR November 2001

Clergy stipends, pensions and other financial issues
The 29t Report of the CSA

Dioceses Commission, Annual Report 2001

Not used

Pillars of the Church: Supporting Chaplaincy in Higher
Education

Progress through Engagement: 6th annual report

of the Ethical Investment Advisory Group

Church Statistics: parochial membership, attendance
and finance statistics, January to December 2000
Abortion Act: Private Member’s Motion

Discerning the Future; report by the AC

The Road Ahead: a Christian-Muslim Dialogue
Statistics of Licensed Ministers

Resourcing Urban Ministry and Mission: plans and

proposals for CUF, 2002-2010

Budget 2003: report by the Finance Department

Christian Witness in a Plural Society: a comment from

the BoM

The Guildford Review: A Report from the AC

The Appointment of Diocesan Bishops: Southwark
Diocesan Synod Motion: Background memorandum
by the Acting Secretary General

Vesture of Ordained Ministers: Southwell Diocesan
Synod Motion

In Search of Holy Ground: Churches Together in
Britain and Ireland Assembly 2002

Visit of a Church of England delegation to the WCC

V5
C2

Q2
K5
K5
Gl

] 4
Eé6
E I
Q5

Eé6
Vé

J

Q4
E7

S2
E2

E4

J 1
V2

63



26-27 April 2001 V 4
682 Review of the Dioceses, Pastoral and Related

Measures D2
683 National Youth Strategy and A Youth Evangelism

Fund: a progress report R7
684 Helping the Church turn Vision into Reality:

Investors in People in the Church Progress Report R8
685 Displays: note by the BC Bl
686 Membership of the AC, its Committees and the Boards

and Councils, and details of their meetings in 2001 c7
687  The Central Church Fund: report and financial

statements 2001 Eé6
688  Religion in Broadcasting. Report of the Religion in

Broadcasting Group Q6
689 Presence and Prophecy Study Guide S2
690  Transparencies: an accompaniment to Presence

and Prophecy S2
691 Voices from Africa: transforming mission in a

context of marginalization S3
692 30t Report of the CSA K5
693 Female Genital Mutilation: Background note to

Private Member’s Motion Q2
694  Guildford review: note by the Archbishops’ Council E2
695A  Background note by the Revd Rod Thomas V5
695B  Note by the CCU V5

696  Report by the Archbishops’ Council: November 2002 C 2
697  Unpacking the Gift: Anglican resources for theological

reflection on The Gift of Authority V5
698  Versions of Scripture: note by the HoB M
699 Representation of Retired Clergy: Manchester Diocesan

Synod Motion — Background paper D8
700  Sheffield Diocesan Synod Motion on conduct of parish

elections H

701 Repairs to Church Buildings: Private Member’s Motion L 2
702  An amazing journey: the CoFE’s response to institutional
racism El

64



703

704

705
706

707
707

709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
72|
722

722A
723

724

Personality Disorder and Human Worth: papers from a

conference on mental health organised by the BSR Q5
Gender Neutral Titles: Birmingham Diocesan Synod
Motion Bl

Cathedral Entrance Charges: Private Member’s Motion L 4
Choosing Diocesan Bishops: Further Report of the

Steering Group E4
Report of the Archbishops’ Council Cc2
Collection of 2002 Statistics on Ethnic Origin: interim
progress report to the GS El
Pastoral Care: Lichfield Diocesan Synod Motion Q4

Formation for Ministry within a Learning Church: the
Structure and Funding of Ordination Training — summary
of the report J3
Formation for Ministry within a Learning Church: the
Structure and Funding of Ordination Training —

implementation plan J3
Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 2002 Gl
Charta Oecumenica: Guidelines for the Growing
Cooperation among the Churches in Europe V3
Church Statistics: parochial membership, attendance

and finance statistics, January to December 2001 E I
Faculty Jurisdiction: Private Member’s Motion D6

Parish Mission Fund: Grants to Dioceses in 2002-2004 S 2
Annual Report of the Audit Committee for the year

to 31 May 2003 C2
Anglican-Methodist Covenant: Background notes

A B&C V5
Membership of the AC, its Committees, Boards and
Councils and details of their meetings in 2002 c7
Activities of the Archbishops’ Council (June 2003) C2
Statistics of Licensed Ministers J 1
A Companion to Some Issues in Human Sexuality Q5
Review of National Communications Functions ES8

Commitment to a Common Life: Images and Reflections
from the 2003 Forum of Churches Together in England V 2
Weekday Lectionary Sample Tables M3

65



725

726

727
728

729
730

731

732

733
734

735
736
737

738
739
740
742
743

744
745
746
747

747
749

66

Protecting all God’s Children: The Child Protection

Policy for the CofE R7
Scriptures in Dialogue: Christians and Muslims studying

the Bible and the Qur’an together Vé
Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 2003 Gl
Being Human - Introductory note by the Doctrine
Commission w
Cohabitation: York Diocesan Synod Motion Q5
Religion in Broadcasting: Report of the Religion in
Broadcasting Group Q6
Asylum: a briefing paper from the Mission and Public

Affairs Council Q4
‘A measures for Measures’ — note by the Archbishops’
Council D2

Suffragan Bishops: House of Bishops Occasional Paper |2
The Twelfth Assembly of the Conference of European

Churches: Report of the CoE Delegation V3
Report by the Church Working for Women Group Q4
Activities of the Archbishops’ Council (Feb. 2004) C2

Fees Advisory Commission: Note on the results of its
consultation on the future remuneration of diocesan

registrars D6
Stipend Differentials: Private Member’s Motion K5
National Church Institutions: Staff Pay Structures Eé6

31Ist Report of the CSA K5
Paths to Unity: Explorations in Ecumenical Method Vi

Adding Values: 8th annual report of the Ethical

Investment Advisory Group Eé6

Trade Justice — A Christian Response to Global Poverty Q 2
Final report on the regions J3

Accommodating the National Church Institutions in

Church House E2
Domestic Violence: Private Member’s Motion

— background paper Q5
Drug Misuse: Blackburn Diocesan Synod Motion Q4
Restorative Justice — Rethinking Sentencing: Report

from the MPAC Q6



750
751

752
753

755
756
757
758
759

760

763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770

771

772

773

774

775
776

Strategic Spending Review: Future Process ES5
Membership of the AC, its Committees, Boards and
Councils and details of their meetings in 2003 c7
Canon B44: Ely Diocesan Synod Motion V2
Formation for Ministry within a learning Church

—an Update J3
National Church Institutions: Staff Pay Structures Eé6
Church Urban Fund — a Progress Report Q4
CCU Visit to the Evangelical Lutheran Church in Finland V 3
Activities of the Archbishops’ Council (July 2004) Cc2
Church Statistics: parochial membership, attendance

and finance statistics, January to December 2002 E I

The Church of England and Church Colleges and
Universities Mutual Expectations Working Group

Report R 4
Canon B44: Ely Diocesan Synod Motion V2
Election addresses: Durham Diocesan Synod motion Bl
Senior Church Appointments: private member’s motion | 2
Average Giving Levels in 2002 E 6

The Environment Debate: a briefing from the MPAC Q4
Activities of the Archbishops’ Council (February 2005) C 2
Total Service Reviews Cl
Choosing Diocesan Bishops: Report on Progress

on the Implementation of the Report of the

Steering Group E 4
Fees for Occasional Offices: Oxford Diocesan Synod
motion H

A Web of Relationships: a note from the Partnership
for World Mission concerning the Church of England’s

Connections within the Anglican Communion TI
Asylum seekers and Refugees: a report to GS from

the MPAC Q4
Rule Committee and the Clergy Discipline Commission:

a joint consultation w
Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 04 Gl
Common Worship Initiation services: Amendments

by the House of Bishops M 6(4)

67



778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786
787
788

789

790
792

793
794
795
796
797

798
68

Ethical Investment — Is it worth it? Annual report

of the EIAG Eé6
Limited Review of the Allocations and Apportionment
Formulae: report by the Archbishops’ Council Review

Group ES
Constitutions of Bodies Answerable Directly to the
General Synod: Background Information B7

Children in the Midst: theology, principles and
curriculum elements for training people to work among

children R7
Review of Administrative Costs Working party: report
to GS Eé6

Membership of the Archbishops’ Council, its
Committees, Boards and Councils and details of their

meetings in 2004 C5
In the Spirit of the Covenant: covering note by
the CCU V5

Mary: Grace and Hope in Christ: agreed statement
by the Anglican-Roman Catholic International

Commission V5
Clergy Discipline Commission: Annual Report for 2004 | 2
Review of Marriage Law: update N 8

Presence and Engagement: The churches’ task
in multi-Faith Society: Background note from

MPAC Vé
Church Urban Fund: a new future Background note

from MPAC Q4
Activities of the Archbishops’ Council (July 2005) c2
Implementation of the Church of England’s Strategy

for Children R7
Parish Mission Fund: Past, Present and Future

Review of Senior Church Appointments ]2
Good News for Young People: Implementation R7
Review of Clergy Terms of Service: Implementation K4
Common Worship: Times and Seasons and Festivals:
Amendments made by the HofB Mé6(7)
Senior Church Appointments Review Group ]2



799 Reports from representatives at Conferences,
Seminars and the Governing Bodies of other Churches B 7

Appendix 3: Other General Synod Papers
A number of papers are distributed which are not allocated
numbers in the two main series of GS papers. These are listed

below, with the classification under which the paper will be found.

Building Faith in Our Future: a statement by the Church Heritage
Forum

Business Done

July 2001

November 2001

July 2002

November 2002

February 2003
The Central Church Fund Annual Review 2002 Eé
The Central Church Fund Annual Review 2003 Eé
The Central Church Fund Annual Review 2004 Eé6

Church as Communion: Agreed Statement by the Second Anglican-Roman
Catholic International Commission V5

Commission on Urban Life and Faith: Update for GS Members
July 2005 S2

A Constitution for Europe (European Union) Q2

Getting the Message: A Resource Pack for communicating
the GS E8

69



The Gift of Authority: Authority in the Church IlI: Agreed Statement by the
Anglican-Roman-Catholic International Commission V5

Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of Clergy (Draft) K 4

In the Spirit of the Covenant: Interim Report of the Joint Implementation
Commission V2

Nicholas Sagovsky, Low Cost but Just

Recent Appointments (A(01)3) C5
Recent Appointments (A(01)4) C5
Recent Appointments (A(01)5) C5
Recent Appointments (A(01)6) C5
Recent Appointments (A(01)7) C5
Recent Appointments (A(02) 1) — Corrections to A(01)7) C5
Recent Appointments (A(02)2) C5
Recent Appointments (A(02)3) C5
Recent Appointments (A(02)4) C5
Recent Appointments (A(02)6) C5
Recent Appointments (A(02)7) C5
Recent Appointments (A(02)8) C5
Recent Appointments (A(03)1) C5
Recent Appointments (A(03)2) C5
Recent Appointments (A(03)3) C5
Recent Appointments (A(04)1) C5
Recent Appointments (A(04)3) C5
Recent Appointments (A(04)4) C5
Recent Appointments (A(04)5) C5
Recent Appointments (A(04)6) C5
Recent Appointments (A(05)1) C5
Recent Appointments (A(05)2) C5
Recent Appointments (A(05)3) C5

Resourcing Bishops: first report of Archbishops’ Review
Group Gl

70



Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions
Summary of Decisions

What Can | Do? (Prison Advice and Care Trust)

The Windsor Report: The Lambeth Commission on Communion

(HB(01)M2)
(HB(01)M3)
(HB(02)MI)
(HB(02)M2)
(HB(02)M3)
(HB(03)MI)
(HB(03)M2)
(HB(03)M3)
(HB(04)MI)
(HB(04)M2)
(HB(04)M3)
(HB(05)MI)

A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3

71



Index

Abortion Act 44
accounts, annual 30-3 1
admission to Holy Communion
40
Afghanistan 42
Alternative Service Book 38
amending canons 22-3
Anglican Communion 49
annuities, guaranteed 36
appointments
Crown 28
GS 16-17
senior Church appointments
334
Archbishops' Council 17-20
boards, council and
committees 19-20
membership 19-20
reports to GS 18-19
ARCIC statements 51
asylum seekers 42
auditors to AC, appointment |7
authority in the Church 51

Bible, versions 38
bishops
appointment 27-8
representation in
Convocations 25
resourcing 32
suffragan 34
see also House of Bishops
boards, council and committees
AC 19-20
GS 17
bodies answerable to GS 17
Britain, society 42-6, 51-2
broadcasting, and religion 45
burial service 38

Canons and Canon Law 22-3
cathedrals 37-8
Central Church Fund 29
Central Stipends Authority 36-7
chaplaincy, higher education 35
child protection 47
children
Church work with 46-7
and Holy Communion 40, 47
strategy for 47
Christian initiation 39
Christmas stamps 42
church accounting 29
church buildings 34
redundant 38
church colleges and universities
46
Church Commissioners 28-9
Church of England 26-31
Church and State 27-8
communications and media 3|
estimates and accounts 30-31
finance 29-30
funded pension scheme 25
minority ethnic members 26,
27
national institutions 22, 27, 30
and racism 26
schools 46
statistics 26
synodical government 22, 27
church planting 48
Church Representation Rules 21,
23
Church and State 27-8
Church Urban Fund 43
Church Working for Women
Group 44
Churches Conservation Trust



25, 38
Churches Together in Britain
and Ireland 50
Churches Together in England
49
clergy
conditions of service 35-6
discipline 21-2, 23, 33, 52
pensions 21, 35
representation in
Convocations 25
retired, representation 25
retirement 35
stipends 36-7
vesture 33
Clergy Representation Rules 25
cohabitation 44
Collects, additional 39
colleges, church 46
Common Worship
Initiation services 39
Ordination services 39-40
Services of the Word 39
Times and Seasons 40
communications 3|
community relations 43
Conference of European
Churches 50
Convocations, representation of
bishops and clergy 25
Council for Christian Unity 49
countryside, Church in 44
Crown Appointments
Commission 28

Daily Prayer 39

deacons 33

deaneries, good practice 27
death 44

debt, international 41, 42
development, international 41

diaconate 33
differentials, stipend 37
dioceses 31-2
good practice 27
Dioceses, Pastoral and Related
Measures 22
discipline, clergy 21-2, 23, 33, 52
discrimination, in employment 46
doctrine 52
domestic violence 44-5
drug misuse 43
dying 44

ecumenical relations 49-51
ecumenical method 49
in England 49-50
in Europe 50
with other Churches 50-51
World Council of Churches
50
education 46-7
further and higher 46
lay 47
theological 34-5, 48
work with children and youth
46-7
election addresses |14
elections
GS I5
parish 32
embryo research 45
employment, and discrimination
46
entrance charges, cathedral 38
environment 42, 43
episcopate, women in 33, 34, see
also Guildford review
estimates and accounts 30-31
ethical investment 29-30
Eucharist 40, 51
Europe

73



constitution 4|

discrimination legislation 46

ecumenical relations 50
euthanasia, voluntary 44
evangelism 47-8

fabric, church 34

faculty jurisdiction 24

faiths, other 51-2

fees
ecclesiastical judges 23-4
legal officers 24
parochial 24-5, 32

Fees Advisory Commission 24

finance 29-30

fresh expressions 48

funeral services 38

further education 46

gender-neutral titles 14-15
General Synod
arrangement of business |5
boards, councils and
committees 17
elections and appointments
16-17
membership 15-16
procedures 15
sessions |2-14
Standing Orders |15
genital mutilation 41
guaranteed annuities 36
Guildford review 27

health and poverty 43
higher education 46
chaplaincy 35
Hind report 34-5
HIV/AIDS 45
Holy Communion 40, 47
House of Bishops, summary of

74

decisions 14
House of Lords, reform 44
human sexuality 45

Initiation services 39
interfaith relations 51-2
international affairs 41-2
Intifada, Palestinian 41
investment, ethical 29-30
Investors in People 47
Iraq 41-2

Israel-Palestine 41, 42

Jews, dialogue with 52
judges, ecclesiastical, fees 23-4

language, gender-neutral titles
[4-15

law and legislation 20-25
Canons and Canon Law 22-3
Measures 20-22
rules and regulations 25-6
Statutory Instruments 23-5

lay ministry 35

lectionary, weekday 39

legal officers, fees 24

liturgy 38-40
revision 38

Lutheran Church in Finland 50

marriage

after divorce 41

law 40-41

service 38
Mary, ARCIC statement on 51
matrimony see marriage
Meissen Commission 50
mental health issues 45
Methodist Church 51
ministry 33-5

diaconal 33



lay 35
non-stipendiary 37
ordained 33-4
recruitment and training
34-5
retirement 35
specialised 35
parochial 35-7
statistics 33
urban 44
minority ethnic members of CoE
26,27, 42
Miscellaneous Provisions
Measure 21
mission and evangelism 47-8
agencies 48
resourcing 48
and theological education 48
urban 44
Muslims, dialogue with 52

national institutions (CoE) 22,
27, 30

National Youth Strategy 47

Newcastle diocese 32

non-stipendiary ministry 37

occasional offices, fees 32

ordained ministry see ministry,
ordained

Ordinal 38, 39-40

parishes 32-3
parochial fees 24-5, 32
parochial ministry 35-7
parliamentary democracy 43
parsonages 26
Partnership for World Mission
49
pastoral care 43
pensions, clergy 21, 35

places of worship 37-8
poverty and health 43

race and racism
and CoE 26
and community relations 43
Reader ministry 35
redundant churches 38
regionalisation 44
Religion in Broadcasting Group
45
religious communities, lay
representation 25
retired clergy, representation 25
retirement, clergy 35
Roman Catholic Church 51

sacraments 40-41
schools 46
Scripture, versions 38
sentencing 45
Series One services 38
Services of the Word 39
sexuality 45
single transferable vote 26
social responsibility 41-6
British society 42-6
economic and industrial life
46
family and personal life 44-5
social and cultural life 45-6
international affairs 41-2
Southwell diocese 32
Standing Orders, GS 15
statistics 26
licensed ministers 33
Statutory Instruments 23-5
Stephen Lawrence Inquiry 43
stipends 36-7
differentials 37
suffragan bishops 34

75



suicide, assisted 44
synodical government 22, 27

theology 52
total service reviews 17
trade justice 42
training
lay 47
theological 34-5, 48

universities, church 46

vacancy in see committees 26

vesture, clergy 33

violence, domestic 44-5

vocations 27

voting, single transferable vote
26

Windsor report 49

women 44

women bishops 33, 34, see also
Guildford review

Worcester diocese 32

World Council of Churches 50

world trade 42

youth, work with 46-7
Youth Evangelism Fund 47

76



	general synod
	INDEX
	GENERAL SYNOD INDEX
	2000-2005
	ABBREVIATIONS
	AC  Archbishops’ Council
	ARCIC  Anglican-Roman Catholic International Commission
	BC  Business Committee
	A SESSIONS OF THE GENERAL Synod
	Archbishop of Canterbury’s Presidential Address to the Synod
	Business Done
	Business Done
	Business Done
	Business Done
	Agenda  GS 1521
	Business Done
	Business Done
	Agenda GS 1559

	A 3 The House of Bishops

	B The General Synod
	B 1 General
	B 3 Standing Orders
	B 4 Arrangement of business
	B 5 Membership
	List of Members, March 2002  GS 1440

	B6 Elections and Appointments

	C The Archbishops’ Council
	C 1 General
	C 2 Reports to General Synod
	Report by the AC: November 2002  GS Misc 696

	C 5 Membership

	D Law and Legislation
	D 2 Measures
	Note:
	Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure  GS 1476, GS 1476A, GS 1476B, GS 1476X, GS 1555, GS 1555A, GS 1555B, GS 1555X, GS 1555Z
	Church of England (Pensions) Measure  GS 1419A
	National Institutions Measure 1998 (Amendment) Resolution 2001  GS 1431

	D 4 Canons and Canon Law

	D 6 Statutory Instruments
	Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2001
	GS 1424, GS 1424X
	Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2002
	GS 1451, GS1451X
	Ecclesiastical Judges, Legal Officers and Others (Fees) Order 2003

	Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order  2001   GS 1423, GS 1423X
	Legal Officers (Annual Fees) Order  2002   GS 1450, GS 1450X
	Payments to the Churches Conservation Trust Order 2003
	GS 1492, GS 1492X


	D 8 Rules and Regulations
	Amendments to the CoE Funded Pension Scheme Rules 1997  GS 1464, GS 1464X


	E The Church of England
	E1 General
	E 2  Government and organisation
	Accommodating the National Church Institutions in Church House  GS Misc 746
	Good Practice in Deaneries: report to the GS by the Deanery Sub-Group of the Bridge Report Follow-up Group   GS Misc 639

	E 4 Church and State
	E 7 Annual Estimates and Accounts
	E 8 Communications and Media
	G DIOCESES
	G 1 General
	Dioceses Commission: Annual Report 02  GS Misc 712

	G 4 Individual Dioceses
	Newcastle
	Worcester

	H PARISHES

	J Ministry
	J 1 General
	J 3 The Ordained Ministry – recruitment and training
	Formation for Ministry within a Learning Church: the Structure and Funding of Ordination Training
	Summary of the Report  GS Misc 710
	See also Presence and Prophecy: a heart for mission in theological education  under S 2

	J 4 The Ordained Ministry: Specialised ministries
	J 6 The Ordained Ministry: Retirement

	K The Parochial Ministry
	Clergy Stipends, pensions and other financial issues
	Consultation paper for dioceses  GS Misc 663
	Report by the Financial Issues Working Group  GS 1467
	Generosity and Sacrifice: the report of the Clergy Stipends Review Group  GS 1408, GS 1408A
	Stipend Differentials: Private Member’s Motion


	L PLACES OF WORSHIP
	L 4 Cathedrals
	L 6 Redundant churches
	M LITURGY
	M 2 Liturgical revision
	M 3 Rules; Calendar; Lectionaries; Collects
	Daily Prayer
	Preliminary Edition - note by the LC
	GS Misc 658


	N Sacraments and Ministries
	N 8 Matrimony

	Q Social Responsibility
	Q 2  International Affairs
	Q 4 British Society
	Q 5 British Society – family and personal life
	Cohabitation: York Diocesan Synod Motion
	Domestic Violence: Private Member’s Motion

	Q 6 British Society – social and cultural life
	Religion in Broadcasting

	Q 7 British Society – economic and industrial life

	R Education
	R 3 Schools
	R 4 Further and Higher Education
	R 8 Lay Education and Training

	S MISSION AND EVANGELISM
	S 2 In England
	S 3 Abroad
	T THE ANGLICAN COMMUNION

	T 1 General

	V Ecumenical and Interfaith Relations
	V 1 General
	V 2  In England
	Canon B44: Ely Diocesan Synod Motion
	Background note  GS Misc 742A
	Commitment to a Common Life: Images and Reflections from the 2003 Forum of Churches Together in England  GS Misc  723
	In Search of Holy Ground: Churches Together in Britain and Ireland Assembly 2002   GS Misc 680

	V 3 In Europe
	V 4 World Council of Churches

	V 5 Relations with other Churches
	Background note by the Revd Rod Thomas   GS Misc 695A
	Note by the CCU   GS Misc 695B
	Anglican-Methodist Unity: Newcastle Diocesan Synod motion
	Roman Catholic Church



	V 6 Relations with other faiths

	W Theology and Doctrine
	Appendix 1: General Synod papers with the prefix GS, issued November 2000-July 2005
	1348 Draft Amending Canon No. 24    D 4
	1364 Synodical Government (Amendment) Measure  D 2

	1397 Agenda  November 2000     A 2
	1404 List of Members, January 2000    B 5
	1411 Report by BC on the Agenda     A 2
	1416 Draft Church of England (Pensions) Measure  D 2
	1420 Allocations and Apportionment Review   E 5
	1422 Parochial Fees Order 2001    D 6
	1425 The Council for Christian Unity: an introduction V 1
	1426 Audit Committee of the AC: Annual Report for the
	year to 31 May 2001      C 2
	1427 Agenda November 2001    A 2
	1428 Report by the BC on the Agenda   A 2
	1429 Draft Care of Cathedrals (Amendment) Measure L 4
	1433 Forthcoming Financial Issues: report by the Financial
	Issues Working Group     E 6
	1435 Report on the 2002 Budget for National Church Responsibilities (Vote 2)    E 7
	1436 Just Cause or Impediment?    N 8
	1437 Extended Authorization for Weekday Lection  M 3
	1440 List of Members     B 5
	1441 Review of Synodical Government Follow-up:
	report by BC      E 2
	1443 Agenda July 2002     A 2
	1445 Diocese of Worcester (Area) Revocation Scheme:
	report of the DC     G 4
	1447 Archbishops’ Council: Proposed Budget for 2003 E 7
	1452 Parochial Fees Order 2002    D 6
	1453 Guildford Review: Note by the AC   E 2
	1454 The Future of the Church Urban Fund: note by AC Q 4
	1456 Synod Questions: a report by the BC   A 2
	1457 Working Party on Women in the Episcopate: progress
	report from the HoB      J 2
	1458 Regionalisation and the Church: report from the BSR  Q 4
	1460     Audit Committee of the AC: Annual Report for the
	year to 31 May 2002     C 2
	1461 Challenge and Response: Annual Report and Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2001 C 2
	1462 An Anglican-Methodist Covenant: Report by the CCU V 5
	1464 Amendments to the CoE Funded Pension Scheme
	Rules 1997      D 8
	1465 Choosing Diocesan Bishops: Report of the Steering
	Group        E 4
	1468 Promoting assistance for needy parishes: reform of guaranteed annuities and other direct payments to parish clergy       K 5
	1469 Scheme made by Newcastle Diocesan Synod in relation to the Newcastle Central Deanery    G 4
	1471 Presence and Prophecy, a heart for mission in theological education: Report by the BoM    S 2
	1472 Financing the Churches Conservation Trust in the

	Triennium 2003-2006     L 6
	1475 Iraq: Would Military Action be Justified?  - report by
	the BSR       Q 2
	1476 Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure D 2
	1479 Appointment of Members to the AC   C 5
	1480 Appointment of Auditors to the AC   C 1
	1481 Good News for Young People: The CofE’s National
	Youth Strategy       R 7
	1483 Report by the BC on the Agenda   A 2
	1489 Voices from Africa: background note from BM    S 3

	Appendix 2: General Synod papers with the prefix GS Misc, issued November 2000-July 2005
	620 Appointments and elections to Boards, Councils,
	Committees 2000-2005     B 6
	621 Archbishops’ Council: Fifth Report to the GS  C 2
	622 The Church Urban Fund Review 2000   Q 4
	631  Archbishop of Canterbury’s Presidential Address
	to the Synod      A 2
	649       Membership of the AC, its Committees and the Boards
	and Councils, and details of their meetings in 2000 C 7
	650 The AC’s themes for its work 2000–05   C 2
	651 The CCF: report and Financial Statements to 31
	December 2000     E 6
	654       Making Unity More Visible: report of the Meissen
	Commission, 1997-2001    V 3
	656 Resolution B: Leicester Diocesan Synod Motion  H
	665 Dioceses Commission, Annual Report 2001  G 1
	667 Pillars of the Church: Supporting Chaplaincy in Higher Education      J 4
	675 Budget 2003: report by the Finance Department  E 7
	677 The Guildford Review: A Report from the AC  E 2
	679 Vesture of Ordained Ministers: Southwell Diocesan
	Synod Motion      J 1
	680 In Search of Holy Ground: Churches Together in
	Britain and Ireland Assembly 2002   V 2
	682       Review of the Dioceses, Pastoral and Related
	Measures      D 2

	685 Displays: note by the BC    B 1
	686 Membership of the AC, its Committees and the Boards
	and Councils, and details of their meetings in 2001 C 7
	690 Transparencies: an accompaniment to Presence
	and Prophecy       S 2
	693       Female Genital Mutilation: Background note to
	Private Member’s Motion     Q 2
	695A Background note by the Revd Rod Thomas  V 5
	695B Note by the CCU     V 5
	696 Report by the Archbishops’ Council: November 2002 C 2
	730 Religion in Broadcasting: Report of the Religion in Broadcasting Group      Q 6

	Appendix 3: Other General Synod Papers
	A number of papers are distributed which are not allocated numbers in the two main series of GS papers.  These are listed below, with the classification under which the paper will be found.
	Business Done
	July 2001
	November 2001
	July 2002
	Church as Communion: Agreed Statement by the Second Anglican-Roman Catholic International Commission     V 5
	Guidelines for the Professional Conduct of Clergy (Draft)  K 4


